

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1244/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2006 in SBCRL No. 3352/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA CHAND AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Gsarg,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAs prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to file counter  
affidavit.

Two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder, if any.

List thereafter.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Radha R. Bhatia )  
Court Master