

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1244/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2006 in SBCRL No.  
3352/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA CHAND AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T.)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,  
we are not inclined to entertain the special leave petition, and  
the same is accordingly dismissed.We only direct that the trial which is pending be  
expedited.We make it clear that we have not declared any  
preposition of law while rejecting the special leave petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master